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PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN

JOHNSTON COUNTY

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

LOCATION: I-95 AND US 70 BUSINESS, UPGRADE INTERCHANGE FROM
OUTLET CENTER DR.TO WEST OF YELVERTON GROVE RD.

PMP-2 THRU PMP-2A
STANDARD DETAILS

CURB RAMP INFORMATION
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

PMP - 2B
PMP-3 THRU PMP-8

DETAILS TO BE USED IN LIEU OF 2018

| GENERAL NOTES N

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES APPLY AT ALL TIMES FOR THE DURATION OF
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, EXCEPT WHEN OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLAN,
OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS ON THE FINAL SURFACE
AS FOLLOWS:

ROAD NAME MARKING MARKER
I-95,US-70 THERMOPLASTIC NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE
-Y2- AND -Y3- THERMOPLASTIC NONE
CONCRETE SURFACES COLD APPLIED PERMANENT RAISED
(TYPE III)

TIE PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES TO EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING LINES.
REMOVE /REPLACE ANY CONFLICTING/DAMAGED PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS.

STOP BAR LOCATION AT NON-SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

REMOVE ALL RESIDUE AND SURFACE LAITANCE BY ACCEPTABLE METHODS ON CONCRETE
BRIDGE DECKS PRIOR TO PLACING COLD APPLIED PLASTIC, TYPE III PAVEMENT
MARKING MATERIAL.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC MAY BE USED

IN LIEU OF EXTRUDED THERMOPLSTIC FOR STOP BARS, SYMBOLS, CHARACTERS

AND DIAGONALS. IF HEATED-IN-PLACE IS USED, IT SHALL BE PAID FOR USING THE
EXTRUDED THERMOPLASIC PAY ITEM.

- ( ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING ) \ .
THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY STANDARDS AS APPEAR IN "ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS" -
PROJECT SERVICES UNIT - N.C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - RALEIGH, N.C.,
DATED JANUARY 2018 ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT AND BY REFERENCE HEREBY ARE
CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS:
STD. NO. TITLE A)
1205.01 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE TYPES AND OFFSETS
1205.02 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TWO-LANE AND MULTI-LANE ROADWAYS
1205.03 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - EXIT AND ENTRANCE RAMPS
1205.04 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - INTERSECTIONS
1205.05 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TURN LANES
1205.06 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LANE DROPS
1205.07 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK
1205.08 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SYMBOLS AND WORD MESSAGES
1205.09 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINTED ISLANDS B)
1205.13 PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LANE REDUCTIONS
1250.01 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS - INSTALLATION SPACING C)
1251.01 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS - PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY
1253.01 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS - SNOWPLOWABLE D)
1261.01 GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER DELINEATORS- INSTALLATION SPACING
1261.02 GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER DELINEATORS - TYPES AND MOUNTING
< 1262.01 GUARDRAIL END DELINEATION y E)
F)
- | INDEX | N
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
PMP - 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN TITLE SHEET

-

PILAN PREPARED FOR: N.C.D.O.T. SIGNING AND DELINEATION UNIT

RK X )

P: (919) 878-9560

\-

R. B. ROACH, P.E., CPM STATE SIGNING & DELINEATION ENGINEER

MITCH EATON, P.E. SIGNING & DELINEATION REGIONAL ENGINEER

8601 Six Forks Road, Forum 1,Suite 700
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615-3960
NC License No. F-0112

Responsive People | Creative Solutions
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<. <C
w9 ZxLo
]B>|—4 _rl:]J o H <:><£5 -
F;;<:> — — LL.__ICl_|-4 =
R S2p T
o (@, L <C LL
jj:'jn %; %S m tE CJ’EE‘CDiag
N=O I
I 359 | =
=p P wi, oY
OxTAM= oW
> SEE NOTE | _=
< o | | ® o
NS ' VARIES (SEE NOTE 2) L - =
N |
= o0 - ! o0 (6]
S UNEZIAT RANE 2 ONE-WAY RAMP 5
m <
. ——— - - - . T _ _ _7 S
> > i -+ » -
= R %
m m g
m = LLl
X=3F | B ==
t:: .y :J=. o | (:5 ¢:, <:> ]
% < W =z = g ;
M L = | —
>0 = | = v <
= O I << 1
S=Mm t" c € o5
> Z - ) Q<< =
< - > = < =
:f| — = — oo
D oo 5 | < <
=2 & - < b= >
T = - Wy =
> A= TR
- coll e — L =
L Y = = SNOWPLOWABLE OR RAISED MARKERS " >0
'; o WD H &£ < 4
= — =
= DN o D >
m @) = -
> o L "
O =
3 NOTES: 5
g 1) REFER TO THE ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING 1205.08, SHEET 1, FOR RAMP ARROW DIMENSIONS AND MARKER PLACEMENT. LEGEND LIIJ
C:E 2) PLACEMENT OF WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW VARIES AND SHOULD BE LOCATED JUST BEFORE THE MULTI-LANE APPROACH. . oirecrion of CZD
3) MARKING SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL. »  TRAFFIC FLOW
f 4 b PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS
SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEET 1 OF 2 .
2)6(()313) 8F78_|?56RO d F 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615
NC License No. otz oo 0 | Relegh ori Gerolne PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

O TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAY TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY ROADWAY WITH TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE =
om S
<_—I O * STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 I<T:<
— =
X CD O * ' ' * ! ! % I_ % .
>0 % WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP Zx Lo
o9 LINE, SEE NOTE 3 LINE, SEE NOTE 3 L1 ==
— = :_JI I )_>| - o 8 ) T
G) — — — — — Z -
TRZEm : T — - _ 7 _ LS<SE
w30 L < |D_: —
TLPO =
Za 3N 10' TYP wik, o4
Nl - ' 10'_TYP. 160’ Loz
O T X — - . o o n <C
- =d> o
> 2 .5
-<;| 0] UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY DIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY WITH TURN BAY o ==
) R *STOP BAR, SEE NOTE 1 - =)
= ol N MONOLITHIC ISLANDS SHALL BE DELINEATED N lo )
gECEJPNCBﬁ«E,1 BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP
MARKED WITH EDGE LINES, A RETROREFLECTIVE LINE, SEE NOTE 3
* I_ ! . y y
VIYTITI-IIE-E gEEG |<13$EM£NI SKIP COATING APPLIED TO ISLAND EDGES OR YELLOW 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP
; APPROVED DELINEATION DEVICES LTNE - -
m o
= o
- o U L ¢
» - \ CONTINUE EDGE LINE b
o | 1 ' ] ]
< v L 150’ 60 <0 TYP. *WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP AROUND MEDIAN g -
—~ M T LINES, SEE NOTE 2 REFER TO STD. 1205.05 WHITE 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP H = ¢
3 = o FOR TURN LANE MARKING GUIDANCE LINE <§E \¢ =
M m e O
m = —| DIVIDED MULTI-LANE ROADWAY WITH WIDE MEDIAN CROSSOVER g < —
(:g - > GENERAL NOTES: = =
T — * STOP BAR, iy 8
o= - SEE NOTE 1 * L 1- PLACEMENT OF STOP BARS AT NON-SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS IS OPTIONAL AND USED WHERE IT H T
43 g WHITE 2 -6'/SP MINI-SKIP IS IMPORTANT TO INDICATE THE POINT WHICH VEHICLES ARE REQUIRED TO STOP. PLACE < o
— % LINE, SEE NOTE 3 STOP BARS NO LESS THAN 4 FEET AND NO MORE THAN 30 FEET FROM THE NEAREST EDGE OF THE E =
o X > - INTERSECTING ROADWAY. USE 10 FEET AS THE TYPICAL SETBACK DISTANCE OR AS DIRECTED BY o W
Z R = o CONTINUE EDGE LINE THE ENGINEER. = =
) = 5| YELLOW 2'-6'/SP MINI-SKIP AROUND MEDIAN — W -
= = | LINES N\ 2. MINI-SKIP LANE LINE EXTENSIONS SHOULD BE USED AT INTERSECTIONS THAT HAVE REDUCED N >
o @ 4N 4 = = VISIBILITY CONDITIONS SUCH AS OFFSET, SKEWED, OR CURVED ROADWAYS. j <
(7)) = — —_ —_ o.
g o ~T ~T 3- MINI-SKIP EDGE LINE EXTENSIONS MAY BE PLACED THROUGH INTERSECTIONS AND MAJOR DRIVEWAYS. g
=y L
>30" REF. 4- REFER TO ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS 1205.01, 1205.02, 1205.05, 1205.08 AND 1205.09 FOR
ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT MARKING GUIDANCE.
—— = =1 NN = = = =
— e LEGEND
L 150" »L 60'_| O STOP SIGN - STATIONARY SIGN
€ DIRECTION OF €« PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS
USE DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE AND ARROW SYMBOLS ® TRAFFIC FLOW
ISHEET 2 OF 2 | IN MEDIAN CROSSOVER WHEN WIDTH OF MEDIAN EXCEEDS 30 FT, * OPTIONAL SHEET 2 OF 2
|1 205D04 OTHERWISE THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED. 1205D04

REVISED PAVEMENT MARKING
ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING

8-13-19

RK-X

P: (919) 878-9560

8601 Six Forks Road Forum 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

NC License No. F-0112
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SEAL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

CURB RAMP INFORMATION

LOCATION OFFSET TYPE
-Y1-STA 24+8 38'RT PE1
-Y1-STA 25+5 39' PE1
-Y1-STA 25+99 39'RT PE1
-Y1-STA 26+4 39' PE1
-Y1-S1 39' PE1
-Y1-S1 39' PE1
-Y1-STA 28+26 43' PE1
-Y1-STA 28+74 46' RT PE1

-Y1-STA 31+06 51 PE1

-Y1-STA 31496 | 43 PE1
-Y1-STA 42+64 | 44'RT PE1
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CURB RAMP INFORMATION
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PROJECT SHEET NO.
I-5972 PMP-3
(PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE ) . v
Q\\ DATE 9/19/83%8523628912474.,.
THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS) COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES 7 '
T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4") C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") ® SEAL
T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4") €22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (67) . 9 e,
T4 3FT.-OFT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C23 SFT.- 9FT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (67) T S il e,
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (67) < ST
T11 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4") A SEAL T
T12 10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4") THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS) : é 31047
T13 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4") T70 LEFT TURN ARROW Y £
T20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") T71 RIGHT TURN ARROW W NS &
T21 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (6") T72 STRAIGHT ARROW "'o./f@/,'\;"vg,"é\
T22 10FT. WHITE SKIP (6") T73 COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW AR
T23 3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T74 COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW
T24 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T79 MERGE ARROW
T30 YELLOW EPGELINE. (6) Ta0 WRONG-WAY RANP ARROMN _DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL_
T31 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6") T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR.
T32 10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (8") T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE
T33 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6")
T42 YELLOW DIAGONAL (8") PAVEMENT MARKERS
T46 WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (87) MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED)
T50 WHITE GORELINE (127) ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW)
T52 YELLOW DIAGONAL (12°) . MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED)
T53 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12")
T54 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12")
T61 WHITE STOPBAR (24")
Y,
<
-
LLI
_L-STA.40+82+ %
-L-STA.27+95+ -L-STA.30+95% <
TIE TO EXISTING BEGIN TAPER @ @ "
PAVEMENT MARKING @ -L-STA.40+57+ LLl
END TAPER -L- I-95 \ n
\ \ \ A / \ o
12’ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +
12 30+00 35+00 40400 N
|
' ' \ ' :
\ <
K e
12'_____________________________________[_____________________]________12_'_
I~ |
o 7 12 | 4
/ |
-L-STA.33+39+ LLJ
TIE TO EXISTING @ y
PAVEMENT MARKING T23 £
BEGIN TAPER -L-STA.36+89+ —l
END TAPER T
O
g
NOTE :

ALL LANE WIDTHS ARE 12’
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

RK-X

P: (919) 878-9560

ﬁ%)ligieﬁls::ﬁg.RFc}g%onrum 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 PAV E M E N T MAR K I N G D E TA I L

Responsive People | Creative Solutions




PROJECT SHEET NO.
(PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE ) \ I-5972 PMP - 4
DocuSigned by:
THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS) COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES APPROVED: | %ugmtﬁﬁh%
T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4") C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") o g oz
T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4") C22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (6") DATE: v/
T4 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") €23 3FT.- 9FT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") '
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6")
T11 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4") SEAL
T12 10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4") THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS) . (:,X;?....
T13 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4") T70 LEFT TURN ARROW NI
T20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") T71 RIGHT TURN ARROW ARl
T21 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (6") T72 STRAIGHT ARROW RS
T22 10FT. WHITE SKIP (6") T73 COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW : SEAL
T23 3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T74 COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW 2 1 2041 5
T24 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T79 MERGE ARROW -Y1-STA. 31+57+% RS SF
T30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6") T80 WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW -RPB-STA.24+44+ ".,f"-n"{QI,N,E,"%%"@
T31 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6") T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR. > VI B\
T32 10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (6") T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE @ @ ‘.\?
T33 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6") @ -RPB-STA.23+58+
T46 WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (8") PAVEUENT _WARKERS p © DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
" MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED) 25+00 UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
T50 WHITE GORELINE (12 ’), ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW) A,g‘ Q
T52 YELLOW DIAGONAL (12°) . MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED) ] ’ . %Y.
T53 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12") ] ’_
T54 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12") : < —
T61 WHITE STOPBAR (24")
J -RPB-STA. 20+28%

972_PMP_pshi@d4.dgn

dsears

9/19/2023
5

-RPB-STA. 26+04+
-RPB-STA. 26+94+
-Y1-STA. 32+17%

-Y1-STA. 32+46+

-Y1-STA. 30+76+%
-Y1-STA. 31+02%

-RPB-STA.18+78+

-RPB-STA.16+65+
-L-STA.65+18+  -L-STA.68+28%

&
-RPC-STA.24+11%

-RPC-STA. 24+66+

-Y1-STA. 34+96%
-RPC-STA.14+30%

-L-STA.43+04%

-RPB-STA.14+11%
-RPB-STA.11+76%

5968

y’.\
(s
-L-STA.42+53%
-RPD-STA.14+01+

|5+00

@ ~Y1-STA.37+70%
G & c23

RN
-Y1-STA.37+96% N

-Y1-STA.38+70% \\\
\

RPA-STA.13+74%
-L-STA.67+88+

-L-STA.42+28+ L-STA.B9+84+

MATCHLINE —L— STA. 42+00 SEE SHEET 3
SP
|
|
LT
%
v L
L %4
J
7
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
oI
MATCHLINE —L- STA. 70+00 SEE SHEET 5

-Y1-STA. 39+96+

@ _Y1-STA. 42+46+

-RPD-STA. 30+65%
-RPD-STA. 30+37+%

-RPD-STA. 29+00+ @ @

a -RPD-STA. 28+15%

-RPA-STA.21+97t %
-Y1-STA.43+57+

% LOCATION INDICATES A TRANSITION FROM
T20 TO T30 AT THE MID POINT OF THE RADII
FROM -RPA- TO -Y1-

_RPD-STA. 25+30+ - @ @

-RPD-STA. 27+72%

NOTES:
1) @SEE PMP-2B AND ROADWAY PLAN FOR CURB RAMP INFORMATION.
2) ALL LANE WIDTHS ARE 12' UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. RKK

P: (919) 878-9560

ﬁ%)ligieﬁls::ﬁg.RFc}g%onrum 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 PAV E M E N T MAR K I N G D E TA I L

Responsive People | Creative Solutions
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PROJECT SHEET NO.

I1-5972 PMP -5
DocuSigned by:
- | PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE ) mew:léﬁggﬁF
\ J 9/19/2023 N
DATE:
THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS) COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES
T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4") C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") SEAL —
T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4") C22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (6") ) X0 CARQ, ™,
T4 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") €23 BFT.- OFT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") I~ ~”§<§"<€§§/’@1}" 28
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6") S RS 5
T11 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4") v N :
T12 10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4") THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS) & : 21047 :
T13 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4") T70 LEFT TURN ARROW Y el d
T20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") T71 RIGHT TURN ARROW Q " s VAN
T21 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (8") T72 STRAIGHT ARROW g' V//V W B\ e
T22 10FT. WHITE SKIP (6") T73 COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW
T23 3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T74 COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW
T24 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T79 MERGE ARROW DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
T30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6") T80 WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
T31 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6") T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR.
T32 10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (6") T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE
T33 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6")
T42 YELLOW DIAGONAL (8") PAVEMENT MARKERS
T46 WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (87) MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED)
T50 WHITE GORELINE (127) ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW)
T52 YELLOW DIAGONAL (12°) . MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED)
T53 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12")
T54 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12")
T61 WHITE STOPBAR (24")
g
-L-STA.73+61
WP L-STA.77+11%
TIE TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT MARKING
[\ | 7 | ~
2 e L B
12" . . . . . . . . . . . 12' 80+00
12’ 75+00 12'
7 _
7 Z
12" . . . . /| . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12’
12° o 12
-:\ ! ‘ f ﬂ 12’ / \
NAN \ / \

\\—-L-STA.70+OQi

15008

& 29

-L-STA.79+41%

NOTE:

ALL LANE WIDTHS ARE 12’
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

-L-STA.82+41+
TIE TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT MARKING

RK-X

P: (919) 878-9560
NC License No. F-0112

8601 Six Forks Road Forum 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

Responsive People | Creative Solutions

PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL
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(PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE )

THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS)

T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4")

T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4")

T4 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4")
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4")
T11 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4")

COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES

C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6")
C22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (6")

C23 3FT.- 9FT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (6")

C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6")
THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS)

T12
T13
T20
T21
T22
T23
T24
T30
T31
T32
T33
T42
T46
T50
152
153
T54
T61

10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4")

YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4")

WHITE EDGELINE (6")

WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (8")

10FT. WHITE SKIP (6")

3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (8")
OFT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (68")
YELLOW EDGELINE (6")

YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6")

10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (8")

YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6")

YELLOW DIAGONAL (8")

WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (8")

WHITE GORELINE (12")

YELLOW DIAGONAL (12")

WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12")
3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12")
WHITE STOPBAR (24")

T70
T71
172
173
T74
179
T80

LEFT TURN ARROW

RIGHT TURN ARROW

STRAIGHT ARROW

COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW
COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW
MERGE ARROW

WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW

T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR.
T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE

PAVEMENT MARKERS

MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED)
ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW)
MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED)

9/19/2023
5
dsears

8 2011

NAD

PROJECT SHEET NO.

I-5972 PMP -6

DocuSigned by:
APPROVED: | %ugm( fz{s&(l?
BDD8D2628912474...

9/19/2023
DATE: e

SEAL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

-Y1-STA.28+13%

TR e e
(. -Y1-STA.23+32% Y1 - +
A ///lll \I ” \ N\ PAVEMENT MARKING V1.STA. 24419+ o Y1 iTA;27+93 o
I T L G Y1-STA.27+07 S
| 7 / ‘ \g/ \ @ @ @ -Y1-8TA.24+56%  -Y1-STA.27+03% @@ +
J N . \ // N @ / T54 139) ({79 (Ta9) \‘\__l 4
- = / 7 = [ [ x /17 A = : - 1 :
= B =)
_ P N e — [~ 25700 - _ —_
- _f7’_ ~__ 12 _ — s - — 5 ‘ 5
= _\ P - o
== _ L 1 ) / 7 —7 7. 1" - TR C 7 - - — 12’
—— AN p——+/ -Y1- US 70 BUS. .‘ o\ 2 /) @ G2 _ 23 AL -’~2'~u.l.:.)
W @ 2 ® o AZ48
- 7 =l T

NOTES:

1) <:>SEE PMP-2B AND ROADWAY PLAN FOR CURB RAMP INFORMATION.
2) ALL LANE WIDTHS ARE 12' UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

-Y1-STA.25+70+
-Y1-STA.25+85+

-Y1-STA.24+66%

-Y1-STA.26+57%
-Y1-STA.26+76%

-Y1-STA.27+38%
-Y1-STA.27+73%

RK-X

P: (919) 878-9560
NC License No. F-0112

8601 Six Forks Road Forum 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

Responsive People | Creative Solutions

PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL
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PROJECT SHEET NO.
I-5972 PMP -7
( 1 Y]_ STA 47 + 00 SEE SHEET 4 DocuSigned by:
- LPA VEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE ] N MATCHLINE - A APPROVED: | :lgml Py
N N SE g 9/19/83?)8523628912474...
THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS) COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES \1_ V1-STA.47+26+ DATE:
T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4") C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6") SEAL
T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4") C22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (6") | — A
T4 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C23 3FT.- 9FT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T30 ’Lo\ S UARg, -,
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4") C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6") | -Y1-STA.47+26+ 5 2 ,:"@..-32&55/0}127{@
Tiy JoLLOW STNGLE CENTER, (41 THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS "Y1-STA.47+67:— ] N Sa F g
T12 10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4") ( ) , {0 SEAL
T13 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4") T70 LEFT TURN ARROW . L 2047
(6") T72 STRAIGHT ARROW _Y1-STA.47+72+ R
T22 10FT. WHITE SKIP (6") T73 COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW :
T23 3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T74 COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW {
T24 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (6") T79 MERGE ARROW
T30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6") T80 WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW \-Y1 _STA. 48+30% DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
T31 YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6") T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR. . = UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
T32 10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (6") T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE
T33 YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6")
T42 YELLOW DIAGONAL (8") PAVEMENT MARKERS
T46 WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (87) MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED) B
T50 WHITE GORELINE (127) ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW)
752 YELLOW DIAGONAL (12 ') ., MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED) | \
T53 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12") Y1-STA.49+33+
T54 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12") Nt Y
T61 WHITE STOPBAR (24") o N
G J i
' o1
' (@)
—-+
8
W0,
. \>
e
PR
-Y1-STA.51 +24i\ ' —~;
=
' p)
| >
m
' | o
| B N
' p)
. =)
\\I I
:\\—S ~—
@ [
o &
1=
’
HHa
\MNO
=
-1 1
| —-Y1-STA.54+39z
T33
-Y2-STA.31+73+
> S NOTE :
v2 3 S ChEeS8 SriERuzSe Sronk
- - Q .
MALLARD ROAD 30+00 , / N N\ _y1-STA. 54+89+
T CsS————— -
— p -
\\-YZ-STA.30+24i '
_'YZ'STA'j: Z:: ceios I [>—-v1-STA.55+89+
e RKK
-Y1 -STA.56+5Oi “ | 568213)8':78“?520(“: 1 Suite 700 | Raleigh, North Carolina 27615
ix Forks Road Forum 1 Suite aleigh, North Carolina
TIE TO EXISTING | ll | e PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL

PAVEMENT MARKING "

Responsive People | Creative Solutions




MATCHLINE
_Y3- STA. 20+50
SEE SHEET 4

( PAVEMENT MARKING

Sczuﬂobmlz}

PROJECT SHEET NO.

THERMOPLASTIC LINES (90 MILS)

T1 WHITE EDGE LINE (4")

T2 WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (4")

T4 3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4")
T5 2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4")

T11
T12
T13
T20
T21
T22
T23
T24
T30
T31

T32
T33
T42
T46
T50
152
T53
T54
T61

YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4")

10FT. YELLOW SKIP (4")

YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4")

WHITE EDGELINE (6")

WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (68")

10FT. WHITE SKIP (6")

3FT.-9FT. /SP WHITE MINISKIP (6")
2FT.-6FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (6")
YELLOW EDGELINE (6")

YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (6")

10 FT. YELLOW SKIP (6")

YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (6")

YELLOW DIAGONAL (8")

WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (8")

WHITE GORELINE (12")

YELLOW DIAGONAL (12")

WHITE SOLID LANE LINE (12")
3FT.-9FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (12")
WHITE STOPBAR (24")

COLD APPLIED (TYPE III) LINES

C20 WHITE EDGELINE (6")

C22 10 FT. WHITE SKIP (8")

C23 3FT.- 9FT./ SP WHITE MINISKIP (8")
C30 YELLOW EDGELINE (6")

THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS (90 MILS)

T70 LEFT TURN ARROW

T71 RIGHT TURN ARROW

T72 STRAIGHT ARROW

T73 COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW
T74 COMBO. RIGHT /STRAIGHT ARROW
T79 MERGE ARROW

T80 WRONG-WAY RAMP ARROW

T100 ALPHANUMERIC CHAR.

T103 24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE

PAVEMENT MARKERS

MB PERMANENT RAISED (CRYSTAL & RED)
ME SNOWPLOWABLE (YELLOW & YELLOW)
MF SNOWPLOWABLE (CRYSTAL & RED)

NAD 83207

I-5972 PMP -8
DocuSigned by:
APPROVED: | %u,g'm( fz{sk(l?
BDD8D2628912474...
DATE: 9/19/2023
SEAL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

-Y2-STA.12+09%
-Y2-STA.13+59%

PMP _pshd8.dgn

9/19/2023

15972_
dsears

50
(®)
(@)
+ |—
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Al
. I::: _Y3-STA.18+53+
0
o
-
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_
1
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1
)
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1
//®
-Y3-STA.15+94+
A -Y3-STA.15+27+
- -Y2-STA.10+14+
(@)
(@)
+
)
_Y3-STA.13+50+
TIE TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT MARKING
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NOTE:

-Y2- MALLARD ROAD

ALL LANE WIDTHS ARE 12’

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

20100
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